
                                    Colby/Abbotsford Invitational
                                          Colby High School
                                          Colby, Wisconsin
                                         September 11, 2021
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Girls' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 1634  Meredith Richter              10  Medford Area                   21:07.9  6:49 
      2    2 1631  Bryn Fronk                    11  Medford Area                   21:10.9  6:50 
      3    3 1647  Allie Adomaitis               11  Phillips                       21:18.5  6:52 
      4      1575  Grace Kern                    11  Lakeland Union                 21:42.6  7:00 
      5    4 1699  Mia Olson                     9   West Salem                     21:54.0  7:03 
      6    5 1630  Alexis Fleegel                12  Medford Area                   21:54.5  7:04 
      7    6 1632  Jennifer Kahn                 12  Medford Area                   21:57.5  7:05 
      8    7 1696  McKenna LaFleur               10  West Salem                     22:03.4  7:06 
      9    8 1700  Morgan Quackenbush            11  West Salem                     22:04.1  7:07 
     10    9 1702  Macey Tauscher                11  West Salem                     22:08.0  7:08 
     11   10 1694  Alena Donahue                 11  West Salem                     22:13.5  7:10 
     12   11 1495  Greta Peters                  9   Altoona                        22:30.5  7:15 
     13   12 1635  Brooke Rudolph                11  Medford Area                   22:36.0  7:17 
     14   13 1515  Daisy Feiten                  12  Colby                          22:40.4  7:18 
     15   14 1521  Willow Oehmichen              11  Colby                          22:43.5  7:19 
     16   15 1650  Meredith Merlak               9   Phillips                       22:47.3  7:21 
     17   16 1525  Mercedes Sarkkinen            12  Colby                          23:09.4  7:28 
     18   17 1610  Elle Horn                     12  Mauston                        23:20.7  7:31 
     19      1577  Stella Meza                   9   Lakeland Union                 23:21.4  7:32 
     20   18 1527  Trinity Severson              12  Colby                          23:23.7  7:32 
     21   19 1628  Ella Daniels                  10  Medford Area                   23:25.1  7:33 
     22   20 1629  Ella Dassow                   9   Medford Area                   23:26.4  7:33 
     23      1579  Kiera Rotar                   12  Lakeland Union                 23:54.5  7:42 
     24   21 1608  Morgan Firlus                 11  Mauston                        23:59.6  7:44 
     25   22 1695  Taneea Henderson              12  West Salem                     24:02.9  7:45 
     26   23 1693  Elyse Bee                     10  West Salem                     24:21.0  7:51 
     27   24 1652  Maya Neito                    9   Phillips                       24:21.1  7:51 
     28   25 1526  Reagan Schraufnagel           10  Colby                          24:26.7  7:53 
     29   26 1490  Ava Gunderson                 10  Altoona                        24:29.3  7:53 
     30      1703  Marley Tauscher               9   West Salem                     24:33.7  7:55 
     31   27 1590  Addison Davidson              9   Loyal/Greenwood                24:35.2  7:55 
     32   28 1496  Leah Saeger                   11  Altoona                        24:42.1  7:58 
     33   29 1522  Casey Reynolds                10  Colby                          24:45.8  7:59 
     34      1698  Madison MacRogers             11  West Salem                     24:50.3  8:00 
     35   30 1654  Caitlin Pesko                 9   Phillips                       24:58.5  8:03 
     36   31 1517  Ella Halopka                  12  Colby                          25:05.5  8:05 
     37      1636  Joselyn Torres                10  Medford Area                   25:19.1  8:09 
     38   32 1594  Leah Scherer                  11  Loyal/Greenwood                25:32.8  8:14 
     39      1701  Molly Roberts                 12  West Salem                     25:34.4  8:14 
     40      1516  Pearl Feiten                  9   Colby                          25:37.9  8:15 
     41   33 1497  Kali Strehlau                 10  Altoona                        25:43.0  8:17 
     42   34 1607  Autumn Drinkwine              12  Mauston                        26:00.4  8:23 
     43   35 1593  Aubre Robida                  11  Loyal/Greenwood                26:17.3  8:28 
     44   36 1657  Endora Udovich                10  Phillips                       26:23.8  8:30 
     45   37 1489  Anna Fedie                    9   Altoona                        26:41.5  8:36 
     46   38 1492  Kalista Krause                12  Altoona                        26:44.3  8:37 
     47   39 1488  Emmy Anczak                   9   Altoona                        26:53.5  8:40 
     48   40 1655  Jaycee Pomeroy                9   Phillips                       26:55.5  8:40 
     49      1633  Kylie Potvin                  10  Medford Area                   27:08.6  8:45 
     50      1518  Veronica Mateer               9   Colby                          27:37.1  8:54 
     51   41 1592  Katlund Etlicher              11  Loyal/Greenwood                27:40.4  8:55 
     52   42 1611  Allison Lavold                11  Mauston                        27:49.0  8:58 
     53      1677  Theresa Knecht                9   Spencer                        28:16.0  9:06 
     54      1528  Elizabeth Winters             12  Colby                          28:35.0  9:12 
     55   43 1656  Rylie Sidenbender             9   Phillips                       28:35.5  9:13 
     56      1627  Natasha Butt                  10  Medford Area                   28:36.7  9:13 
     57      1671  Juncal Gasalla                10  Spencer                        28:40.6  9:14 
     58      1494  Nora Paintner                 9   Altoona                        28:52.7  9:18 
     59   44 1597  Lisa Steffens                 11  Loyal/Greenwood                29:34.5  9:32 
     60      1493  Grace McIntosh                9   Altoona                        29:35.0  9:32 
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                                    Weather: Partly Cloudy, 73°F
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                               **** Girls' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
     61      1651  Arianna Mesko                 11  Phillips                       29:47.0  9:36 
     62   45 1612  Roslyn Malacina               11  Mauston                        29:50.0  9:37 
     63      1557  Charlotte Schiferl            10  Columbus Catholic              29:50.9  9:37 
     64      1683  Ai Takamizawa                 12  Spencer                        29:59.2  9:40 
     65      1520  Gianna Mundt                  11  Colby                          30:07.3  9:42 
     66      1653  Molly Novak                   12  Phillips                       30:29.9  9:49 
     67      1514  Jenelle Ertl                  9   Colby                          30:40.4  9:53 
     68      1649  Jada Cantrell                 10  Phillips                       30:56.9  9:58 
     69      1573  Kristiana Clay                9   Lakeland Union                 31:56.0 10:17 
     70   46 1609  Callie Hawkins                9   Mauston                        32:08.7 10:21 
     71      1523  Allie Robida                  9   Colby                          33:02.1 10:38 
     72      1637  Lydia Way                     10  Medford Area                   33:03.9 10:39 
     73   47 1596  Candela Sota                  10  Loyal/Greenwood                36:33.7 11:47 
     74      1519  Brittney Meyer                12  Colby                          49:39.1 15:59 
     9/11/2021 12:49PM
                                                                              Page 2
                                    Weather: Partly Cloudy, 73°F



                                    Colby/Abbotsford Invitational
                                          Colby High School
                                          Colby, Wisconsin
                                         September 11, 2021
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                 **** Girls' Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    26  Medford Area                               (21:45.4  108:46.8 1:28.1)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Meredith Richter          10 21:07.9
       2      2  Bryn Fronk                11 21:10.9
       3      5  Alexis Fleegel            12 21:54.5
       4      6  Jennifer Kahn             12 21:57.5
       5     12  Brooke Rudolph            11 22:36.0
       6   ( 19) Ella Daniels              10 23:25.1
       7   ( 20) Ella Dassow               9  23:26.4

       2.    38  West Salem                                 (22:04.6  110:23.0 0:19.5)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Mia Olson                 9  21:54.0
       2      7  McKenna LaFleur           10 22:03.4
       3      8  Morgan Quackenbush        11 22:04.1
       4      9  Macey Tauscher            11 22:08.0
       5     10  Alena Donahue             11 22:13.5
       6   ( 22) Taneea Henderson          12 24:02.9
       7   ( 23) Elyse Bee                 10 24:21.0

       3.    86  Colby                                      (23:16.8  116:23.7 1:46.3)
     ====================================================
       1     13  Daisy Feiten              12 22:40.4
       2     14  Willow Oehmichen          11 22:43.5
       3     16  Mercedes Sarkkinen        12 23:09.4
       4     18  Trinity Severson          12 23:23.7
       5     25  Reagan Schraufnagel       10 24:26.7
       6   ( 29) Casey Reynolds            10 24:45.8
       7   ( 31) Ella Halopka              12 25:05.5

       4.   108  Phillips                                   (23:57.9  119:49.2 5:05.3)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Allie Adomaitis           11 21:18.5
       2     15  Meredith Merlak           9  22:47.3
       3     24  Maya Neito                9  24:21.1
       4     30  Caitlin Pesko             9  24:58.5
       5     36  Endora Udovich            10 26:23.8
       6   ( 40) Jaycee Pomeroy            9  26:55.5
       7   ( 43) Rylie Sidenbender         9  28:35.5

       5.   135  Altoona                                    (24:49.3  124:06.4 4:11.0)
     ====================================================
       1     11  Greta Peters              9  22:30.5
       2     26  Ava Gunderson             10 24:29.3
       3     28  Leah Saeger               11 24:42.1
       4     33  Kali Strehlau             10 25:43.0
       5     37  Anna Fedie                9  26:41.5
       6   ( 38) Kalista Krause            12 26:44.3
       7   ( 39) Emmy Anczak               9  26:53.5

       6.   159  Mauston                                    (26:12.0  130:59.7 6:29.3)
     ====================================================
       1     17  Elle Horn                 12 23:20.7
       2     21  Morgan Firlus             11 23:59.6
       3     34  Autumn Drinkwine          12 26:00.4
       4     42  Allison Lavold            11 27:49.0
       5     45  Roslyn Malacina           11 29:50.0
       6   ( 46) Callie Hawkins            9  32:08.7
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                                 **** Girls' Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       7.   179  Loyal/Greenwood                            (26:44.1  133:40.2 4:59.3)
     ====================================================
       1     27  Addison Davidson          9  24:35.2
       2     32  Leah Scherer              11 25:32.8
       3     35  Aubre Robida              11 26:17.3
       4     41  Katlund Etlicher          11 27:40.4
       5     44  Lisa Steffens             11 29:34.5
       6   ( 47) Candela Sota              10 36:33.7
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                            **** Girls' Middle School 3200 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1      1595  Summer Smith                  7   Loyal/Greenwood                14:30.3  7:18 
      2      1560  Abby Wojcik                   7   Columbus Catholic              15:14.5  7:40 
      3      1532  Annamarie Schmitt             8   Colby Middle School            15:21.1  7:44 
      4      1558  Abigail Schuld                6   Columbus Catholic              16:07.6  8:07 
      5    1 1676  Addison Knecht                7   Spencer                        16:33.7  8:20 
      6      1591  Bailey Eckes                  8   Loyal/Greenwood                16:44.9  8:26 
      7      1559  Kenai Volkman                 7   Columbus Catholic              16:51.5  8:29 
      8    2 1678  Rachel Nieman                 8   Spencer                        17:42.0  8:55 
      9      1529  Jasmine Ertl                  7   Colby Middle School            17:43.9  8:56 
     10    3 1669  Tahneya Anderson              7   Spencer                        17:56.4  9:02 
     11    4 1679  Kaydence Plaskay              8   Spencer                        18:05.0  9:06 
     12    5 1670  Brooklyn Baumgarten           7   Spencer                        18:43.7  9:26 
     13    6 1681  Kaitlin Radue                 7   Spencer                        18:54.9  9:31 
     14      1531  Allyson Kilty                 8   Colby Middle School            18:59.6  9:34 
     15      1530  Brisa Garcia Duda             7   Colby Middle School            20:59.4 10:34 
     16    7 1682  Sophie Schultz                6   Spencer                        25:32.8 12:51 
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                              **** Girls' Middle School Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    15  Spencer                                    (17:48.2  89:00.8 2:10.0)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Addison Knecht            7  16:33.7
       2      2  Rachel Nieman             8  17:42.0
       3      3  Tahneya Anderson          7  17:56.4
       4      4  Kaydence Plaskay          8  18:05.0
       5      5  Brooklyn Baumgarten       7  18:43.7
       6   (  6) Kaitlin Radue             7  18:54.9
       7   (  7) Sophie Schultz            6  25:32.8


